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Welcome to Data Capturing System: ENGINEERING
Institute ID: IR-E-I-1120

Institute Name: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY
Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 240 240 240 240

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students

programs Male Female  Students State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full

of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the

female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [4Years 580 166 746 745 1 0 0 263 34 3 1
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of Nc
Year students intake in students admitted in ~ Year admitted through Year graduating in students placed graduates sel
the year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed (Amount in Rs.) Hig
time
(2013-14) 240 214 (2014-15) 13 (2016-17) 149 24 1000000 (Ten Lakhs) 4
(2014-15) 240 193 (2015-16) 9 (2017-18) 178 40 1200000 (Twelve 4
Lakhs)
(2015-16) 240 183 (2016-17) 9 (2018-19) 129 45 288000 (Two Lakhs 0
eighty eight
thousand)

Ph.D Student Details
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Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2018-19; Students admitted in the academic year 2019-20 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2018-19
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

Total Students

0

0

2017-18

2016-17

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2018-19

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops (Equipment, tools and accessories procured for
workshop as per the need of curricula)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall, library, Lab, Engg workshops
excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure
A. Salary of Teaching Staff

B.Salary of Non Teaching Staff

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

National/ International level Seminars/Conferences/
Workshops/Symposia conducted by the institute
Accreditation

NBA Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NBA Accreditation? NO

Village Adoption

Have your institute adopted any village under Unnat Bharat Scheme?
YES
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95346 (Ninety Five Thousand Three
Hundred Forty Six only)

1315630 (Thirteen Lakh Fifteen Th
ousand Six Hundred Thirty only)

50000 (Fifty Thousand only)

9611070 (Ninety Six Lakh Eleven Th
ousand Seventy only)

46355785 (Four Crore Sixty Three L
akh Fifty Five Thousand Seven Hun
dred Eighty Five only)

11627259 (One Crore Sixteen Lakh
Twenty Seven Thousand Two Hund
red Fifty Nine only)

2364266 (Twenty Three Lakh Sixty
Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty
Six only)

2017-18

Utilised Amount

3000000 (Thity Lakh)

6825560 (Sixty Eight Lakh Twenty F
ive Thousand Five Hundred Sixty o
nly)

0 (Zero)

5000000 (Fifty Lakh)

58449234 (Five Crore Eighty Four L
akh Forty Nine Thousand Two Hun
dred Thirty Four only)

8000000 (Eighty Lakh)

7452214 (Seventy Four Lakh Fifty T
wo Thousand Two Hundred Fourte
en only)

2016

Utilised #

3000000 (Thity Lak

0 (Zero)

22800000 (Two Cr
Lakh only)

5000000 (Fifty Lakl

54352316 (Five Cr¢
akh Fifty Two Thot
dred Sixteen only)

8000000 (Eighty Le

5000000 (Fifty Lakl
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IPR
Calendar year 2018 2017 2016
No. of Patents Published 0 0 0
No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-1
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0
Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-1
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0
Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, less than 409
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped No

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Not available

Awards Details

1.How many faculty member of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from central government agencies in the previous ac
(2018-19).
0

2.How many students of your institution have won international awards in the previous academic year (2018-19). 0

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification  Experience (In Is Associated Currently working with Joining Leaving
Months) Last Year institution? Date Date
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25

CHAYANIKA BORAH

PRASUN BANIK

BONDITA ROBIDAS

BHASKARJYOTI SAIKIA

DR RITURAJ SINGH

SUMIT KUMAR

Dr SAROJ YADAV

ELORA BARUAH

DIPANKAR DAS

RUPAM DEKA

AMIT TALUKDAR

MADHURJYA SAIKIA

KESHAB BISWAKARMA

DR PRANJAL SARMAH

PARTHA PROTIM

BORTHAKUR

NAVEEN KUMAR
VERMA

RAVI KUMAR

KAUSHIK DAS

NOMI BARUAH

ABHIJIT BORUAH

MOIRANGTHEM TIKEN
SINGH

RABINDER KUMAR
PRASAD

Dr SUDIPTA
MAJUMDER

CHARU GULERIA

Haraprasad Mandal
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M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech
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M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech
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90

157

71

154

78

22

74

160
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95

85

93

84

126

107

37

96
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23-01-
2012

10-10-
2012

22-08-
2013

13-09-
2013

03-01-
2018

04-01-
2018

30-08-
2013

17-07-
2009

08-10-
2012

23-08-
2011

03-10-
2012

21-10-
2011

19-11-
2013

19-10-
2011

02-08-
2010

04-09-
2018

04-09-
2018

25-08-
2011

08-10-
2012

01-11-
2012

07-03-
2011

25-08-
2011

23-08-
2011

04-09-
2018

15-07-
2011
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26 Gurumayum Robert
Michael

27 Ashim Kumar

28 Nidish Antony

29 Jagannath Patra

30 Parismita Gogoi

31 Bhargabjyoti Saikia

32 N K Kaphungkui

33 Ningombam Hemarjit
Singh

34 Dr PURABI GOGOI

35 DR GITALEE SHARMA

36 NIRANJAN BORA

37 Dr BARNALI SHARMA

38 Dr BARSHA DUTTA
KAKOTY

39 Dr AJOY DUTTA

40 DR SUSMITA PAUL

41 Prof P Bhattacharyya

42 DR NAYAN MEDH]I

43 DR PRASENJIT
TALUKDAR
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M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Sc.

111

34

111

24

82

82

97

96

108

113

94

120

120

413

127
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